

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.29287/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 10/02/2011 in CSTA No.8/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S WIPRO GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Mohan Menon, Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned ASG appearing for the petitioner
prays for some time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Let him do so within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master