

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL No.9297 OF 2012

COMMR.OF SER.TAX BANGALORE

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S BLUE STAR LTD.

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file the Statement of Case failing which the appeal shall stand automatically dismissed.

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 13, 2013.

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9297 OF 2012

COMMR.OF SER.TAX BANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BLUE STAR LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.D.Satish, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file the
Statement of Case failing which the appeal shall stand automatically
dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Veena Lakhina)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)