

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9300/2012

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS BANGALORE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S WIPRO GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 21-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s): Mr. Raghvendra P. Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. V.c Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Awana, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Bhusan, Adv.
Mr. Udit Dediya, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Mithum Jain, Adv. (Not legible)
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Atrey GC, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondent, list this matter after the Partial Court
Working Days.

(ABHINAV KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)